Boys' Basketball (JV & Varsity)

Winter Athletic Schedule

2025-2026

Important Dates to Remember:

Wed
Fri
Wed
Fri
Wed

Wed
Fri
Wed
Fri
Sat
Wed
Fri

Wed
Fri

Wed
Fri
Wed
Fri
Wed
Thur

Wed

Wed
Wed

Wed

Wed

Thur

Wed
Wed

**Practice begins Wednesday, November 12th

December
1
3
5
10
12
17

January
5
7
9

14
16
17
21
23
26
28
30

February
4
6
11
13
18
19

** Districts: February 23, 25, 27 @ Akron-Fairgrove
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at Peck

at Caro

vs Bad Axe
vs Cass City
at Lakers
at USA

vs Reese

vs Memphis
vs Capac

at H.B.

at Sandusky
vs Lake Leelanau
at Brown City
vs Marlette
vs Kingston
OPEN

at Memphis

at Capac

vs H.B. *C.H.*
vs Sandusky

vs Brown City

at Marlette

vs Midland Calv.

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

Junior High Boys' Basketball

**Practice begins Monday, December 15th

January
7
12
14
21
26
28

February
4
5
9
11
18
23
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at Harbor Beach
vs Sandusky

vs Deckerville
vs Bad Axe

at TBD

at USA

at Sandusky
Harbor Beach
at Deckerville
at Bad Axe

vs Caro
vs.TBD

« Coming Home - Friday, February 6th
» Senior Night - (Boys) Thur, February 19th (Girls) Tues, February 24th

32
Mon
Tues
Thur
Tues
Thur

Tues
Thur
Tues
Thur
Sat
Tues
Thur
Mon
Tues
Thur

Mon
Tues
Thur
Tues
Thur
Tues
Thur
Tues
Thur

Mon
Wed
Mon
Wed
Mon
Wed
Mon

Mon
Wed
Mon
Thur
Mon

Girls' Basketball (JV & Varsity)

**practice begins Wednesday, November 19th

December
8
9
11
16
18

January
6
8

13
15
17
20
22
26
27
29

February

2
3
5

10

12

17

19

24

26

**Districts: March 2, 4, 6 @ Deckerville

A
H
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at Peck

vs Cass City
OPEN

at USA

vs Bad Axe

OPEN

vs Memphis
vs.TBD

at H.B.

vs Lake Leelanau
at Sandusky

at Brown City

at North Huron
vs Marlette

at Kingston

vs Midland Calv.
at Memphis

at TBD

vs H.B.

vs Sandusky

vs Brown City
at Marlette

vs Millington

at Lakers

Junior High Girls' Basketball

**Practice begins Monday, October 20th

November

3
5

10

12

17

19

24

December
1
3
8
11
15

I >>»I>»ID>

I I >»I>»

at Harbor Beach
vs Sandusky

at Deckerville
vs Bad Axe

at TBD

at USA

vs Harbor Beach

at Sandusky
vs Deckerville
at Bad Axe

vs Caro

vs TBD

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

7:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

« Girls' Districts: March 2, 4, 6 @ Deckerville
* Boys' Districts: Feb. 23, 25, 27 @ Akron-Fairgrove
High School Wrestling

Wed
Fri
Wed
Wed
Sat

Sat

Wed
Sat
Wed
Wed

Wed
Sat
Sun

**Practice begins Monday, November 17th
December

3
5
10
17
20
January
10

14
17
21
28

> >>>> >

>>» > >

February

4
7
8

A
A
A

Junior High Wrestling

Sat
Sat
Fri
Sat

November

1
8
14
22
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December

5

Millington
Brown City
Bad Axe
Sandusky
Mayville
Bad Axe invite
Brown City
Mayville
Caro
Marlette

Tentative

Sandusky
BTC Tourn @ Capac (Boys)
BTC Tourn @ Capac (Girls)

**Practice begins Monday, October 20th

BTC Tourn. @ Vassar
BTC Tourn. @ Capac
BTC Tourn. @ Caro
BTC Tourn. @ Cass City

BTC Champ. @ Lakers

**Denotes a Home Game
**SUBJECT TO CHANGE**

6pm
TBD
6pm
6pm
9am

9am
6pm
9am
6pm
6pm

6pm

9am

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
TBA
9:00 AM

2:30 PM




